KGR FAIBREILR IS - DIMER IS A U E R R N S8 e %< -

Please read this instruction carefully to ensure the installation is completed.

Z l | 9 3 3 LR
Installation 1nstruction

Please connect ground wire. Avoid electric shock.

i T B (A

L _%Rgugallle_ _

2015.04




2 LU-933

B = PREFACE:

@E KGR IHE H IR TR ZAEEBEEE > DAVECRIR O] DATE e JE IRF ] 15 21 e (R -
@Please follow the instruction manual so that you get the best efficiency of the device.

@ T H KHMHEIZEME Tool & Parts

@ BEEE NN ETE R The position in the box

i
033-P4-1
BA-LUS33 911B-P7  o11BP12 ||| 3] Y //\
911B-P6 933-P5
933-DVD 911B-BI 933-P4-
| ’ 911B-K3
911B-P12 911B-B1 911B-P6
1.Smm 2.5mm 4mm S5mm
9O M10%H (Washer) 9PCS ‘
o OIL A\ N\
MI0x20L /i #24% 9PCS ) @h@
(Hexagon screw)
933-P4-2
JUBLT_ 933-DVD Q
;@ @%: SRR N
BA-LU933 @
@, 933-P5
933-P4-1
911B-K3
~N—
N/ ﬁm:
ﬁm:

FREE GIFT

ERATARRR —H

See last page for the usage.




LU-933 3

ZH = =

ASSEMBLING  CHART

OFak=

T 5
Maching Body ]

XSSk HEIA] -
Install the wheels by using your hands only.

IR RE R L -

Assemble the parts 1n orde

AT T
Fasten the wheels by hand.

PHEAR - w07 RZHEI) o

After fastened please turn all the wheels outside.




4

LU-933

Rl R =

50mm-90mm

Attention to turn on the machine.

L BN . N
R ESE & AR

3 O Ui N

#H F550mm~90mm Ay i (£

* BB SRR S S HE 2 40-50. 2 e

BEIRBHRY - WS ATz -

RS o

» AREL TR o

* FEIBERE - Fo o RS -

~ IFEHCEREI(%920em) - PR AR

AT A KB » AT
TP e 10mm - AP -

EAENEAFEN SIS HELE -

 EATHE AR - sHRIEE A G

=ML H 10mm ©

—_

2

3 O DN B~

(02e)

~ Pull left side of fabric adjuster.
~ Keep up the best distance from right side

of fabric adjuster to aluminum board 15 5S0mm~90mm.
~ Please make sure the speed 1s at 40-50 before turn on.

And control advance by manual.
~ Put one piece of fabric into the machine body.

~ Please make sure fabric and blades are parallel.
» Manual switch operate with foot pedal.

~ Cut the fabric about 20cm then rolled onto the
fabric reel.

~ If the fabric enters slowly please push the fabric
adjuster 10mm. Then roll the fabric again. If the

fabric still can't enter please try to push the
adjuster little by little.

~ If the fabric enters too fast please pull the fabric
adjuster 10mm.



LU-933 5

ASFEfmlR-Fama VA

45" twill woven fabrics cut method.

Cutting Machine

GRS
Cut Line

[&12

1
] Figure 2

Figure 1

N\
Yaavl
\ \/ /

4
Figure 4

~ BEFARUC,  Prepare fabric.
~ MRIE 1SR 43 3T 45T, Fold up the dotted line into 45",
C~ ()FTERBFBRRECH AT RNELS. QESRIHELR N =M.

(1)Complete the step B;stitch up the dotted line which pointed by an arrowhead.

(2)After stitched up then cut the triangle form above the dotted line which pointed by a scissors.
D ~ AR LA 1400mmEH T - AP UIEEA TR R VIETQE3 - Bl A E4E AV EIF .
Fold up the strip of cloth in every 1400 mm then use the machine to cut the line from the middle
of cloth showed as figure 3 then 1t will become same length in every cylinder of cloth.

o >




LU-933

LU-933ZF A7l 2=
Detail drawing of the LU-933
SW0204

FIR[BHIR R

SW0722
HRER
M8

sy

SW0735 3~ afll
| SR @\)\ )
e 6 ey

MI10

SWO711-A
SW0212 GEEEE
~FEFIRAE | SMO6

M6x]2
SWO115 SW0212
PR W F [EEE %
4*M5x14 D ¢ /M6X12

N G
76 S
=)
SW0723

‘3’(@69(/ e
M6

|

SWO115 VEO 31

vl T

V © 4*M5x14

Epayzs] e
JM6X65 &D/ )
20 SW0032
+FEVEARIEET

2*M3x20

)
) \RVI\\ ‘ A 64 \ TN
" R ‘ @ 74k

SW0708  SW0608
#E  FEIZE
Mg~ M3

CB003-3

67

o i
swod g
/




LU-933

LU-933Z At B ==
Detail drawing of the LU-933

SWO115
W7 A IR
4*M5x14

SW0212 |

EFEIRAR
- o

SW0209
FE[HIRAA
M8x12

SW0224
FEIHIRAA

SWO0608
bapicgeA ]
M8

SWOTI-A~ NP
M6 ¢ >
22

SW0223 )
FEIEIRAA SWO0707

M6x6 A
M6




8 LU-933

LU-933ZF A7l 2=
Detail drawing of the LU-933

M R
\ M4x

PN ARER
4*M8x12 49

B
933-A8a
PRbRER

5*M10




LU-933

LU-933ZF 0 [El==R

Detail drawing of the LU-933

P 9% Ykl 4ok % T HIHE

Ref.No. Part.No. Description Amt.Req.
1 911B-Al AL GETIN Gear Axle 2
2 911B-A2a B bR A w1543 Gear's Bearing 1543 3
3 911B-A3 po2Y NI Bearing Seat 4
4 911B-A4b N TI2R w1544 Gear's Bearing 1544 1
5 933-A5 75 e R Belt Adjuster Seat 1
6 033-A6-1 R # Timing Belt  310-DXL 9mm%&*7874mm 1
7 033-A7 [EiN Control Panel 1
8 933-A8a R OB 4 Fuse 1

O11B-A% | 4= 23(220V) Relay 3.5Ux60WxSG| 1

P T OlBA% | @@zmaioy) Relay 3.5Ux60WxSG| |
10 911B-A10a BRI 28SS22 Speed Controller 1
11 911B-Ada Bl Gear Stick 1
12 911B-M1d —FEBEEE) Three Feet Connector 1
13 933-AD A Casing 1
14 933-F s 15 Gear's Bearing 21 1
15 911B-A2 FHIRAR B i 1542 Screw's Gear 1542 1
16 933-H EE % FH ey Motor's Gear 1
17 911B-Bl JIF 4R Knives Set 2
18 911B-B03 NsWAE: Upper Knife Holder 1
19 933-B3 TIEk Knife Cushion 1
20 911B-B4 VAEE Lower Knife Holder 1
21 933-C3c B A dm R A-C Roller's accessory C 1
22 Ol1B-C2-A | {4 R Spring !
23 933-C3 R AR AR(L8121) Roller's Shaft 1
24 933-C4 R AT i Roller 1
25 933-C5 ORe J J4H F i 0o Roller's Axle 1
26 911B-C6 FHEYN Ruler 1
27 933-C7 rag R4 Protection Cover's Seat 1
28 911B-C8 IR Hexagon Rubber 1
29 933-C9 HEE Oil Container 1
30 933-C9a HEE S Oil Container Cover 1
31 933-Al TEstt Knob 1
32 911B-El SERIETS Cone Plug 2
33 911B-E2 PeARtE Fabric Reel 1
34 911B-E4 iR L Fabric Reel's Axle 1
35 911B-ES P TR o 4 Cone Spring 1
36 933-E6 R Link Shaft 1
37 933-E7 [ IR Retaining Ring 1




LU-933

10
LU-933ZF A7l 2=

Detail drawing of the LU-933

o5k VIRt % i B HE
Ref.No. Part.No. Description Amt.Req.

38 933-G PeATH Fabric Reel's Axle 1
39 911B-H2 i Axle 1
40 911B-HI r R Short Axle Adjusting Ring 1
41 911B-P6 HEE Bl BRI 4H Pedal Switch 1
0 033-]J1a FEZE(110V) Motor(110V) 1
933-12a FEEQ20V) Motor(220V) 1

43 933-]1b AL Gear Box 1
44 911B-K3 EAFEE Fabric Pressure Adjuster 1
45 033-M1-N TEATE Fabric Roller 1
46 911B-M2 mESN Aluminium Board 1
47 911B-M3 HEER Support Plate 1
48 911B-M4 2l Fabric Adjuster's Rod Joint 2
49 933-M5 FUARE Fabric Adjuster 1
50 933-M6 AR Fabric Adjuster 1
51 |VC2700E-UTEQ2 | f&fR & Fabric Roller's Bearing 1
52 911B-M8 T Connector Piece 1
53 911B-M9 REAT R < P AR Fabric Board Supporter Rod 1
54 911B-M10 PR Adjuster Piece 1
55 933-P4-1 H 2 P4-1 Stand 1
56 933-P4-2 HlZ2 P4-2 Stand 1
57 933-P5 et PS5 Stand 1
58 911B-P7 Hill s Wheel 2
59 033-A6-2 R Timing Belt V-FOZ 6mm*335mm 1
60 933-D-1 [E] 7 il Fix Axle 1
61 933-D FHETE Adjuster Shaft 1
062 911B-P11 Pl AR 4 Staff Screw 1
63 E-7 ERU= 5 E-Type Washer 5
64 SUN-05 oH Spring 1
65 933-A-2 VeI Moving Bearing 1
66 933-A-1 TE B Fix Bearing 1
67 933-C S e Adjuster Bearing 1
68 933-D-3 pi kT i Connector Shaft 1
69 933-T 775 HA A Clear Tape 1
70 933-AC AN Crust 1
- 933-A17 BEAE220V) Capacitor 1
933-Al7a BERE(110V) Capacitor 1

72 933-Al16 foEh G REE Micro Switch 1
73 933-M5h R o3 F o Fabric Adjuster's Spring 1




LU-933

11

LU-933ZF 4 frE =
Detail drawing of the LU-933
Fr 5% Ykt 4m % % T B HE
Ref.No. Part.No. Description Amt.Req.
74 911B-M5g P 72 17 Pin Colloidal Particle Pin 1
75 933-E7a ME{CIRAR Torx Screw 1
76 933-1 274 i [ 1] 7 PP Safety Switch Bracket 1
77 911B-Alla LED/E(ALE110V) LED (red light 110V) 1
911B-All LEDJE (ALFE220V) LED (red light 220V) 1
- 911B-Al2a LEDJE (&R 110V) LED (green light 110V) 1
911B-A12 LEDJE (4:£5220V) LED (green light 220V) 1
79 9l1B-A13 | ON/OFFBHRH(UM)  ON/ OFF Switch (4 wires) 1
80 911B-Al4 ON / OFF5 8 (=H) ON/ OFF Switch (3 wires) 1
&1 911B-Al5 et Knob 1




12

LU-933

O o e S

Optional--Height Enhancer

AR Y T R O
03384 =28, RST A5 T4k
This 18 an optional accessory
for 933 series.

Size can be specially made.




LU-933

13

@ [{#%--933 L JJHrde THAVER A
Appendix-A disassembles method for LU-933 upper knife.
1~ FHFHEE) IR 2 iy [l (B NIRRT = 08k, SM-02(933 1 7)
PrEE T H)IAFLFRES
1 ~ Push the upper knife carriage to the bottom to separate both blades.
Put SM-02 into the hole and make sure 1t's lucked.

SM-02

933 EJIrEE TR
911B-B03 | 7]Z SM-02 Disassembling tool for 933 upper knife.

911B-B03 Upper knife carriage QF/

CC e - & |0

2~ B FFRETFEALFEE - FRNERTFEANNSAHBERL
e F T I m] sHE BURA IR 4R (BE _ EECEU B /)

2 ~ Insert the screw driver into the hole to fix. Use Allen Key to tighten/loosen
the hexagonal bolt.(For assembling/disassembling B1 knife set)




14 LU-933

P EER

Troubleshooting

G AR N > o gEIRbRsREEE o FF O Rbm AR -
The fuse may damage and replace new fuse if the machine can't operate and only
power light on after turning on the machine.

1. EARAEIFIAF Mo

Turn off power and disassemble cover.

2FTBAPRIRARIE - S BEER AT IR bR 4R

Open fuse holder and replace damaged fuse.

RO T
Purple wire Press down

g o s N
Black fuse holder (R a4

Fuse
i SANEEERAT

Pink wire T BE{& HERET AT TBE (R Ak
Pressing down and rotating then open
fuse holder.

3 FHASEIRIRE PRI SR IEE B e B

Please set the fuse holder and install cover back after replacing new fuse.



LU-933 15

SRR
Adjust the tightness of belt.

LIF TN - BRERIURA TR AR K

Disassemble cover and loose screws then adjust belt.

S
)

RN P R 7 *ﬁq;ﬁmm

Loose screw firstly and adjust belt. Hexagon tool (4mm)

PR EZ P Lt RS NI
Remove belt pulley to adjust tightness.

R 2 A B P BT A
Adjust suitable tightness.

A HANAR T
A B R SRS
Use hexagon tool to
adjust tightness.

%{@
3 R SE B IR SHERIRER - A<[El SN A]

Tighten the screws and install cover back after adjusting belt.




16 LU-933

B an(E 74 ¢ /INORTEHREE |
How To\Es;The&ft : Caution for eye injuries !
1 ~ EHEERORE FH4E ”‘\
Reusable Eco-Friendly Universal Tie
‘“.lﬁi . DUNG Fatopts BKIS MADE IN TAIWAN % @
2 0

. () 5808
,f%)zﬁ E >£ : Open with one pick %

Unlock Pull
How to use : 3
Y P N
Item Pick backwar
(M) R N )
v
Lock B-1 e AR IR AL > —#ERIE.
Pull the universal tie backward and pick to open

Yyt o

[tem i ——

Y

i FH A R E IR L BRI AT

A Pull the strap to fasten.

/
J;

ERNAK - ISR E A E A RS
F&EREN - FERAL - — %A -

If it's too short to open,connect another piece of universal
tie to make 1t longer and follow the same step as above.

2~ R T]eR R A ¢ Al sk (o] EE S g BT o
How to use Scissors Sharpener :Rubbing back and forth several times as figures.

o R IE AR 25 T 0 B AR A T ] IR IE 7 |
Carefully use with correct position ; Strictly forbid to hold under the sharpener !

S5 10 D L
597 ]m > 59 JIE

//mﬁ%@@ﬁ@o

% Please choose the right

VB RS E T TS
Both side "V" notch 1is for knifes.




	01
	02
	03
	04
	05
	06
	07
	08
	09
	10
	11
	12
	13
	14
	15
	16

